ORIGINAL

Response to Docur

03-13-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			ARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2	102388875	,	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u>V</u>		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies)
1. Siegfried Goldmann	6. Erwin Graef	Name: BAYER AKTIENG	ESELLSCHAFT
2. Jurgen Stoltefuss 3. Karl-Heinz Schlemmer			
4. Jorg Keldenich	9. Maria Niewohner	Internal Address:	
5. Arnold Paessens Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ine) attached? The Vec The No		
	(les) attached? La Tes La 140		E Photograph
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		·
Assignment	🖳 Merger	Street Address: D-51368 LI	EVEDKUREN
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	-	GERMANY	· 🙀 🖰 😏
1. 8/22/02 2. 9/9/02 3. 9/3/02 4. 7/3/02 5. 8/22/02 6. 7/2/02 Execution Date: 7. 11/7/02 8. 8/22/02 9. 2/3/03		City:State	e:Zip:
		Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? La Yes La N
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):		
If this document is being file	d together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the a	pplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/221,919			
	Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No	
C. Norse and address of name			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications a	na patents involved: (
Name: Jeffrey M. Greenman, Vice President		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
warne.			
Internal Address: Patents and Licensing		Enclosed	
Bayer Corporation		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
Stroot Address: 400 Morgai	ı Lane	c. Doposic account number.	
Street Address: 400 Morgan Lane		13-3372	
			
Oiten Wood House Carry C	T Zip; 06516	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account
City: West Haven State: C			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
		nformation is true and correct and	any attached copy
is a true copy of the original	document. (DM. n	1.1
Jerrie L. Chiu	- Jers	UT. Chee	arch 5,200
Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature /	Date Date
		r sheet, attachments, and documents:	
		required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments	
ATTV DOOUTT 1 A 04 007		D.C. 20231	
ATTY. DOCKET: Le A 34 225		CERTA The undersigned hardon and	. in R § 1.8 . in p. in sangpapers refer
FBIAZ1 00000024 133372 1022	1919	to as attached islate beau, it would	na with the British States Po
40.00 CH	1	addressed to the Assistant Commiss	OTIES FOR Patents, Washington, L

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1)Siegfried Goldmann 2)Jürgen Stoltefuß 3)Ulrich Niewöhner 4)Karl-Heinz Schlemmer 5)Jörg Keldenich 6)Arnold Paeßens
- 7) Erwin Graef 8) Olaf Weber 9) Karl Deres
- 1), ()-7),9)c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

2) Parkstraße 20, D 42781 Haan, Germany

8)539 Amity Road, Woodbridge, CT 06525, USA

3)Gartenstr. 3, D 42929 Wermelskirchen, Germany hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

MEDICAMENTS AGAINST VIRAL DISEASES

Filed: March 5, 2001 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP01/02442

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
22.08.02	1. Lufwed felling
09.09 2002	2. Yürgen Hollef
	3
OS 09 02	4. Kel-Heir Clien my
31.07.02	5. Tup Celdurer
22_1.62	6.
71.07.02	7. (8 in A)
07.11.02	8. Myllat
22.08.02	· hal her

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Siegfried Goldmann 2) Jürgen Stoltefuß 3) Ulrich Niewöhner (deceased)
- 4) Karl-Heinz Schlemmer 5) Jörg Keldenich 6) Arnold Paeßens
- 7) Erwin Graef 8) Olaf Weber 9) Karl Deres
- 1),4)-7),9)c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 3) Gartenstr. 3, D 42929 Wermelskirchen, Germany
- 2)Parkstraße 20, D 42781 Haan, Germany
- 8)539 Amity Road, Woodbridge, CT 06525, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

MEDICAMENTS AGAINST VIRAL DISEASES

Filed: March 5, 2001 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP01/02442

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
	1.
	2
,	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

- 2 -

13.2.03 Ni

10. <u>Maria Wacislines</u>
Maria Niewöhner (Heir of Ulrich Niewöhner)

EINGANG
Patenthicolo Aprath
1 1. FEB. 2003

9.990000003 Vindorio Lo Adresa 17. FER 200

Le A 34 225-US

RECORDED: 03/11/2003